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AWARD NO. 90
NMEB CASENO. 90

UINION CASE MNO. 02252
COMPANY CASE NO. 9400730

PARTIES TO THE DISPUTE:

TNION PACIFIC RATTROAD COMP ANY
(Western Region

-and -

BROTHEEREOOD OF LOCOMOTIVE ENGINEERS

1InCr

STATEMENT OF CLATM: Appesling the UPGRADE Lev el

~
Hemrer and request the expungeInent of aasc:r:n._w assessed and pay for all lost ame with ali
5 as 2 result of iwvestigation held

T ---H.—~_.

seniomity and vacation Tignis ragiored unimpeired. Action iaxsn
it

OPTNION OF BOARD:  On August 17, 1653, Engineer D. R. Hemumer (* ‘Claimant’”) was the

T einesr on the NPMIV-13 when the imsida switch at the west end of Radum, California wastun

B

throuch during switching operations. By lemer of August 18, 1993, Carrier ordered the Claiment

e S Liwiidis s

Fusi 8" swect Stockion California at 10-00

U)

1o report ic the Superintendent’s Lonierznes 16om, 83
AM on August 21% for formal investgetion znd hearing. With mutual consexnt, the hearing was

993 2: 9:00 AM where it was held and completed. In the letter of

-

posiponed until September 30,

October 15, 1993, the Carmier advised Claimeznt he had been assessed Upgrade Discipline level 2,

even though it is undisputed that te Waiver Form, which Claimant declined 10 5120, had proposed
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onivalevel l UPGRAUE discipline i1 Claksant’s ellezed violation of Rules 1044, 103, 106 and

-
At £ - R, g 8 =
hig clgim cus 0 foisl or ooedural violations u\’ C«..,.“w local maz 3gCTE, oL

the srannds zet forh in e Organization’s int tial appeal of the Level 2 disciplinary action



AWARD NO. 50

NMB CASE NO. 50

TINTON CASE NO. 02234D
COMPANY CASE NO. 9400730

L8]

Under the Upgrade discipline policy, the manager who calls the investigasion will
ot conduct the investigarion. In reviewing the transcript, it vevealed the [sin] not
only did My, Smith, manager [erm nal operations Stockton, call for this imvestigation
he conducted it as well, this according @02 the Upgrade discipline policy was and is
Lnpropen.
it should be noted ar this time that Mr. Hemmer wos offered a level (1) waver [sic]
prior to the investigation, swhich he eiecsed 1o have the investigation rather thaen sizn
Jor this level of discipline. According o the discipline policy, if the churges ageinst
A Hepimer were sustained, Mr. Femmer should have not received any discipiing
Terrer vou asszssed Mr. Hemmer a level (Z).

any higher than that offered. In xour
This is unproper aceur ding i this molicw.

AWARD

1) Claim sustained.

T

2) Cazrrier shall implement this Avwerd widin tiity (30) days of its execuiion DY A
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majority of the Board.
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Dana Edward Eischen, Chairmean
Dated at Spencer, New York on Mav 7. 1999
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Union \fi\,r: Company Member -




